FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHAI	NGES IN BEI	NEFICIAL (WNERSHIP

OMB APPRO	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burd	en
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruc	tion 1(b).			File						es Exchan			4		<u> </u>			
					_	. ,				npany Act	of 194	0						
		Reporting Person*				er Name a ige Br				Symbol <u>Inc.</u> [PI	ВН]			Check all app Direct	•	ng Per	10% C	
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (Middle)		3. Date	of Earlie	st Transa	action (M	lonth/	Day/Year)				belo	′		below)	
C/O GTO	CR GOLDE	R RAUNER, L.	L.C.		09/10/	2009									See rem	arks	below	
300 N. L	ASALLE S	TREET, SUITE	5600										\perp					
(Street) CHICAC			50654 Zip)		4. If An	nendment	t, Date of	f Original	Filed	(Month/Da	ay/Yea	ır)		ine) Forn	or Joint/Group n filed by On n filed by Mo son	e Rep	orting Pers	on
		Tabl	e I - Nor	n-Deriv	ative S	ecuritie	es Aca	uired.	Dis	posed o	f. or	Bene	efici	ally Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/D		2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)			(A) or	r 5. Amo	ount of ities icially d Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
								Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(instr. 4)
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per s	share	09/10)/2009			J (1)		17,60	5	D	\$	0 13	3,088(2)		D ⁽³⁾	
		Та								sed of, onvertib				y Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transactic Code (Inst 8)	on of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative urities uired or osed 0) r. 3, 4	6. Date E Expiratio (Month/D	n Date		Amo Secu Unde Deriv	cle and unt of urities erlying rative urity (Ins	str. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	, (I (10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code V	(A)		Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sha						
		Reporting Person*																
(Last) C/O GTO		(First) R RAUNER, L.:	(Mido	dle)														

	ess of Reporting Pers NVEST II LP	on [*]	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O GTCR GO	LDER RAUNER,	L.L.C.	
300 N. LASAL	LE STREET, SUI	TE 5600	
(Street)			
CHICAGO	IL	60654	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
	ess of Reporting Pers DER RAUNEI (First)	on [*]	
GTCR GOL (Last)	DER RAUNEI	en* RIILLC (Middle)	
(Last) C/O GTCR GO	DER RAUNEI	(Middle)	
(Last) C/O GTCR GO 300 N. LASAL (Street)	(First) OLDER RAUNER,	(Middle)	
(Last) C/O GTCR GO 300 N. LASAL	(First) OLDER RAUNER,	(Middle)	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Reflects a pro rata distribution of such shares by GTCR Co-Invest II, L.P. ("Co-Invest II") to its partners, including 422 shares distributed to GTCR Golder Rauner II, L.L.C. ("GTCR II"). The distribution of shares from Co-Invest II to GTCR II was exempt from Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, promulgated by Rule 16a-13 thereunder.
- 2. Does not include the 422 shares distributed to GTCR II, which are beneficially owned by GTCR II.
- 3. Co-Invest II is the direct beneficial owner of the shares reported in Table I. GTCR II is the general partner of Co-Invest II. As such, GTCR II may be deemed to be beneficial owner of the 13,088 shares reported in Table I. GTCR II expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported in Table I, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this form shall not be deemed an admission that GTCR II is, for Section 16 purposes or otherwise, the beneficial owner of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

The Reporting Person may be deemed a director by virtue of a Co-Invest II member serving on the board of directors of Prestige Brands Holdings, Inc.

/s/ Dennis M. Myers under a 09/14/2009 Power of Attorney

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.